ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/24/2022 RMP22-000556 5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022 2504 DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/24/2022 RMP22-000557 4724 BURR OAK CT AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022 RMP22-000558 3325 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022 RMP22-000559 1601 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022 1200 CARNEGIE ST 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 4724 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 2510 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 QI;PROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 RMP22-000560 3315 KIRCHOFF RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022 QI;PROX LOC:1645 HICKS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 RMP22-000561 4726 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/24/2022 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
#BLDG #2
1/24/2022 RMP22-000562 2403 MAPLE LN VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
1/24/2022 RMP22-000563 4720 ARBOR DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022 RMP22-000564 ROHLWING RD / TRACKS OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNION PACIFIC ASSIST
1/24/2022 3701 ALGONQUIN RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 RMP22-000566 3708 OWL DR HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022 RMP22-000567 2706 MILLSTONE LN FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022 RMP22-000568 4168 OAKSBURY LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022 3000 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/24/2022 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

1/25/2022 7:16:12 AM



Incident Date

1/24/2022

1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022

1/24/2022

1/24/2022
1/24/2022

1/24/2022
1/24/2022

1/24/2022

1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022

1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022
1/24/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000569

RMP22-000570
RMP22-000571

RMP22-000572

RMP22-000573

RMP22-000574
RMP22-000575

RMP22-000576

RMP22-000577

RMP22-000578

RMP22-000579

RMP22-000580

RMP22-000581

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2600 MARTIN LN
1901 GOLF RD
3800 CENTRAL RD

MARTIN LN / KINGFISHER

LN
5350 KEYSTONE CT

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:4700
ARBOR DR

4724 BURR OAK CT

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
KINGFISHER LN

4734 BURR OAK CT

3900 OWL DR
3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / ST
GEORGE DR

1460 GOLF RD

5440 NEW WILKE RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
4623 KENILWORTH DR
4431 DAWNGATE LN
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
5600 ASTOR LN

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PARKING COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THREATENING TX

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
CODE 2

SPECIAL

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
REPOSSESSION

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/25/2022 7:16:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/24/2022 APPROX LOC:20 ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GEORGE DR
1/24/2022 RMP22-000582 4015 ALGONQUIN RD MAN WITH GUN REPORT WITH ARREST
1/24/2022 4015 ALGONQUIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
1/24/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

1/25/2022 7:16:12 AM



