



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000556</b>	5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		2504 DOVE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000557</b>	4724 BURR OAK CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000558</b>	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000559</b>	1601 ROHLWING RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		1200 CARNEGIE ST	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000560</b>	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022		APPROX LOC:1645 HICKS RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000561</b>	4726 ARBOR DR	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/24/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD #BLDG #2	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000562</b>	2403 MAPLE LN	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000563</b>	4720 ARBOR DR	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000564</b>	ROHLWING RD / TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000566</b>	3708 OWL DR	<b>HARASSING TX</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000567</b>	2706 MILLSTONE LN	<b>FRAUD ACTIVITY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	<b>RMP22-000568</b>	4168 OAKSBURY LN	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/24/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/24/2022	RMP22-000569	2600 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/24/2022		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	RMP22-000570	3800 CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/24/2022	RMP22-000571	MARTIN LN / KINGFISHER LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022	RMP22-000572	5350 KEYSTONE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
1/24/2022	RMP22-000573	1800 WINNETKA CIR	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022		APPROX LOC:4700 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022		4724 BURR OAK CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	RMP22-000574	EAST FRONTAGE RD / KINGFISHER LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/24/2022	RMP22-000575	4734 BURR OAK CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/24/2022	RMP22-000576	3900 OWL DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	RMP22-000577	KIRCHOFF RD / ST GEORGE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/24/2022	RMP22-000578	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2022		5440 NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
1/24/2022	RMP22-000579	4623 KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/24/2022		4431 DAWNGATE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/24/2022	RMP22-000580	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/24/2022	RMP22-000581	2401 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	REPOSSESSION	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/24/2022		APPROX LOC:20 ST GEORGE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2022	RMP22-000582	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/24/2022		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
1/24/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT